PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, Charles M. Russell, world-famed Cowboy Artist, belongs to all

Montanans; and

WHEREAS, no other man has brought more recognition to the County of

Cascade, City of Great Falls, and to the field of Western Art

than Charles M. Russell; and

WHEREAS, the Charles M. Russell Exhibition and Sale of Original

Western Art held each March in Great Falls, home of the C.M. Russell Museum and Original Russell Studio, is one of the

leading annual auctions of Western art of its kind; and

WHEREAS, March 19th marks the birth date of Charles M. Russell.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, CORY REEVES, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, do hereby proclaim the month of March 2025, as

CHARLES M. RUSSELL MONTH

in Great Falls, Montana, and encourage everyone to honor this celebrated Montanan.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City to be affixed this 19th day of March, 2025.



Cory Reeves, Mayor